

ENROLLED BILL

House Bill No. 311.

(By Mr. Easley)

Passed Much 13, 1931

In Effect Dinety day from Passage

Originated in the

CORRECTLY ENROLLED

ENROLLED BILL

(H. B. No. 311)

[Passed March 13, 1931; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT relating to the salary of assistant prosecuting attorney in the county of Mercer.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Beginning January first, one thousand nine hundred thirty-three, the county court of Mercer county shall pay

- /3 to the assistant prosecuting attorney as annual compensation not
- 4 less than one thousand four hundred dollars and not in excess of
- 5 three thousand six hundred dollars, payable monthly.
- 6 All acts and parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
- 7 repealed.

	2 [Enrolled H. B. No. 311
tree.	
ommi	
Chairman Senate Committee	VI OF STATE:
an Sec	ted in your crime, disappeared because
nairm	SARTIONIANO TO-WITE OF CO.
80	Speaker of the House of Delegates.
3	Milling .
2	Clerk of the House of Delegates.
CF.	made to
	President of the Senate.
99	m. S. Holans
ommitt	Clerksof the Senate.
The Best of Chairman House Committee	The within is well with the state with
an Ho	this. 1.607. day of
hairm	Maylouley
5.	Governor.
3	
3	of West Virginia 2000 18, 1931
2	GEORGE W. SMARP, Secretary of State.
B	
6	A STORY